enelx

Enel X North America, Inc. One Marina Park Drive Suite 400 Boston, MA 02210

Tel: 617 224 9900 Fax: 617 224 9910

Secretary's Bureau Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, Room-N201 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

October 22, 2019

4

RE: Enel X North America, Inc. Material Change to Electric Generation Supplier (Broker) Registration, Docket A-2009-2109812

To the Commission:

Pursuant to § 54.34 this letter serves as Enel X North America, Inc.'s notification of change to the information included in the Company's registration as filed.

Effective September 30, 2019, Enel X North America, Inc.'s list of officers and directors is as follows:

Officers: Surya Panditi, CEO and President Marc Rizzo, CFO and Treasurer Megan Beauregard, Vice President and Secretary Jaclyn Bliss, Vice President Board of Directors: Surya Panditi

Also, please note that Meghan Hester is no longer with Enel X North America. Your new point of contact will be Kelly Smith. Please see below for the correct contact information and ensure your records are updated.

Kelly Smith Internal Controls Specialist (919) 244-9043 Kelly.smith@enel.com

Please contact me if any additional information is required.

Sincerely,

Nina Bernson Contracts Specialist Nina.Bernson@enel.com (617) 692-2660

RECI IVED